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"WARSTEINER" FIS World Cup Nordic Combined
16th FIS World Cup Competition

Lahti
presented  by Individual Gundersen K116

Start List

FRI 14 MAR 2003

Trial Round:  13:00
1st Round:  14:00

Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill Data / Calculation
Race Director Wehling Ulrich FIS
Technical Delegate Lamb Joe USA
Chief of Competition Laine Jarkko FIN
Assistant Race Director Aalto Asko FIS
Assistant TD Georgiev Michael CZE

A Linsinger Sebastian AUT
B Olli Pentti FIN
C Trachsel William FRA
D Lindquist Anders SWE
E Skolbekken Dagfinn NOR

K-Point: 116 m
Meter Value: 1.2 Points/m
Jury Distance: 128 m
Seconds per Point: 4
Points per Minute: 15

Bib Name
Club

Nat
WC02/03

Points
Rank

NT
Points
Rank

Trial
Speed Distance Gate
[km/h] [m]

1st Round
Speed Distance Points Rank
[km/h] [m]

1
Plevnik Dejan
SK Triglav Kranj

SLO

2
Kaehkoenen Ville
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura

FIN

3
Lacroix Sebastien
Bois D'Amont

FRA
7

48.

4
Gruber Bernhard
SC Bischofshofen

AUT
55

46.

5
Brynemo Preben Fjaere
Sanidal

NOR
59

45.
15

25.

6
Eugen Christoph
WSV Murau

AUT
59

44.

7
Aoki Junpei
Nihon Taiku Unv.

JPN
64

43.

8
Beetz Christian
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
69

42.

9
van Loan Carl
Andover Outing Club

USA
74

41.

10
Keskinarkaus Mikko
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
76

38.
1

37.

11
Grave Jan Rune
Vradal IL

NOR
81

37.
6

31.

12
Heer Ronny
SC Horw

SUI
84

36.
21

22.

13
Hoehlig Marcel
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
92

35.
2

35.

14
Baacke Marko
WSC 07 Ruhla

GER
99

34.
34

15.

15
Hurschler Andreas
SC Bannalp

SUI
99

33.
5

32.

16
Mori Satoshi
Nozawa Skiclub

JPN
106
32.

1
36.

17
Roux Ludovic
Contamines Douanes

FRA
108
31.

19
23.

18
Baud Frederic
Douanes Jura Pontarlier

FRA
115
30.

19
Takahashi Daito
Tokai Unv.

JPN
119
29.

4
33.

20
Rotevatn Sverre
Oystre Slidre

NOR
125
28.

13
26.

21
Oestvik Lars Andreas
Bossmo & Yttern

NOR
130
27.

21
21.
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22
Martinez Mathieu
Geradmer

FRA
131
26.

26
19.

23
Kaitainen Jouni
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
136
25.

37
14.

24
Bal Nicolas
Autrans Douanes Dauphine

FRA
137
24.

16
24.

25
Jezersek Andrej
SK Triglav Kranj

SLO
139
23.

7
28.

26
Arnould Kevin
SC St. Gervais Douanes

FRA
146
22.

54
9.

27
Gaiser Jens
SV Mitteltal-Obertal

GER
164
21.

29
18.

28
Haseney Sebastian
SC Motor Zella-Mehlis

GER
179
20.

29
Graesli Ola Morten
Tydal IL

NOR
188
19.

120
3.

30
Schmitt Thorsten
SC Furtwangen

GER
199
18.

6
29.

31
Bieler Christoph
HSV Absam - Bergisel

AUT
236
17.

6
29.

32
Tallus Jaakko
Lieksa SC

FIN
239
16.

32
16.

33
Stecher Mario
WSV Eisenerz

AUT
243
15.

34
Menz Matthias
SC Steinbach Hallenberg

GER
252
14.

40
12.

35
Tande Petter
Byaasen IL

NOR
257
13.

71
6.

36
Hammer Kristian
Eidsvold Verk IF

NOR
287
12.

42
11.

37
Denifl Wilhelm
SV Natters - Bergisel

AUT
289
11.

44
10.

38
Braaten Kenneth
Bossmo & Yttern

NOR
289
10.

62
8.

39
Gruber Michael
TSU St. Veit

AUT
299

9.
31

17.

40
Lodwick Todd
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
318

8.
22

20.

41
Spillane Johnny
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
467

7.
69
7.

42
Hettich Georg
ST Schonach-Rohrhardsberg

GER
560

6.
86
5.

43
Lajunen Samppa
Jyvaeskylae Hiihtoseura

FIN
569

5.
10

27.

44
Gottwald Felix
SC Saalfelden

AUT
610

4.
180

1.

45
Manninen Hannu
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura

FIN
653

3.
39

13.
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46
Kircheisen Bjoern
WSV 08 Johanngeorgenstadt

GER
702

2.
92
4.

47
Ackermann Ronny
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
975

1.
180

1.
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